ER143 LB1081 NPN - 03/26/2018

E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 1081

Introduced by Wishart, 27, Chairman Enrollment and Review

- 1 1. In the Linehan amendment, AM2593, on page 2, line 13, strike
- 2 "board" and insert "State Board of Education".
- 3 2. On page 1, line 17, after the first semicolon insert "to adopt
- 4 the Nebraska Reading Improvement Act;".
- 5 3. On page 2, line 27, strike "department" and insert "State
- 6 Department of Education".
- 7 4. On page 5, line 16, after "incorporated" insert "city of the
- 8 <u>metropolitan class or</u>" and strike the new matter.
- 9 5. On page 13, line 12, strike the first comma and insert "and the"
- 10 and after the third comma insert "and".